• 23 December General Shareholder Meeting of the company passed the folloowing resolutions: to elect joint-
stock company PricewaterhouseCoopers, code 111473315, to audit annual financial statements for the financial 
year 2014 and to set the payment for the audit services not more than LT 24 000 (twenty four thousand litas), 
VAT is not included in this amount; to change the registered office of INVL Baltic Farmland and to register the 
new address in the premises located at Seimyniskiu str. 1A, Vilnius, Lithuania (unique No. 1399-8031-1015); to 
elect Danute Kadanaite and Tomas Bubinas (independent member) to the Audit Committee of INVL Baltic